
Official Box Score - Final
Eastern New Mexico University at Black Hills State
02/07/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Eastern New Mexico
University

0 1 3 0 0 4 1 9 10 1 11

Black Hills State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 6

Eastern New Mexico University 9 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

8  Martin,Talia LF 3 0 0 0 2 1 4 1 0 2
20 Parisi,Samantha CF 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
28 Lopez,Giazza DH 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15  Meneses,Christina 1B 4 1 2 3 1 1 4 0 0 0
17  Jaramillo,Aubrey (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Campbell,Kayla SS 5 1 0 1 0 2 4 1 1 5
24 Marsh,Emily 2B 2 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
5  Rodarte,Natalie RF 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
19  Ayala,Alexa 3B 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
13  Rodriguez,Marissa (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Pearce,Haleigh C 3 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 2
9  Sanders,Samyrah (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11  Guillen,Miranda P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21  Rubalcava,Angelina (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 9 10 9 8 8 21 5 1 11

BATTING

2B: Parisi (off Poag); Marsh (off Poag); Lopez (off Poag); Rodarte (off Geschwill).
3B: Meneses (off Geschwill).
TB: Meneses 4; Parisi 2; Marsh 2; Lopez 2; Rodarte 3. 2-Out RBI: Rodriguez;

Pearce; Ayala; Rodarte. SF: Marsh.

Team RISP: 6-20.

Black Hills State 1 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

01  ReyesMims,Carly 3B 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Melendez,Jessica LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
17  KaufmanWarn,Sammie CF 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 Hernandez,Desi C 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1
08 Mann,Caylee 1B 3 0 1 1 0 0 9 0 0 0
33 Wong,Alyssa RF 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
77  Milanowski,Delaney DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02 Theiler,Brooklyn (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

11  Fouras,Audrey 2B 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2
24 Oswald,Gracie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

03 Simmons,Lily SS 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
21  Poag,Dakota P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Geschwill,Kaitlyn (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 21 1 2 1 3 4 21 8 2 6

BATTING

2B: Mann (off Guillen).

TB: Mann 2. HBP: Fouras; Hernandez.

Team RISP: 1-7.

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Guillen,Miranda 6.0 2 1 0 3 2 25 18 85 49
21  Rubalcava,Angelina (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13 9

Totals 7.0 2 1 0 3 4 28 21 98 58

HB: Guillen 2.

GO-FO: Guillen 2-11; Rubalcava 1-0.

BHSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Poag,Dakota 2.0 5 3 3 2 1 13 11 46 24
20 Geschwill,Kaitlyn (3) 5.0 5 6 4 6 7 28 19 130 74

Totals 7.0 10 9 7 8 8 41 30 176 98

SFA: Geschwill. Inher. Rnrs: Poag 0/2.

GO-FO: Poag 3-2; Geschwill 4-2.

Umpires: HP: Nathan Davenport; 1B: Bryan Alvarez; 2B: ; 3B: Robert Jamerson.
First Pitch:11:02 AM. Duration:2:24.

Attendance:157

Weather:Conditions: Clear; Temp: 54F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Eastern New Mexico University at Black Hills State
02/07/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Eastern New Mexico

University

0 1 3 0 0 4 1 9 10 1 11

Black Hills State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 6

Eastern New Mexico University starters:
8/lf/Martin,Talia; 20/cf/Parisi,Samantha; 28/dh/Lopez,Giazza; 15/1b/Meneses,Christina; 4/ss/Campbell,Kayla; 24/2b/Marsh,Emily;
5/rf/Rodarte,Natalie; 19/3b/Ayala,Alexa; 16/c/Pearce,Haleigh; 11/p/Guillen,Miranda;

Black Hills State starters:
01/3b/ReyesMims,Carly; 05/lf/Melendez,Jessica; 17/cf/KaufmanWarn,Sammie; 23/c/Hernandez,Desi; 08/1b/Mann,Caylee; 33/rf/Wong,Alyssa;
77/dh/Milanowski,Delaney; 11/2b/Fouras,Audrey; 03/ss/Simmons,Lily; 21/p/Poag,Dakota;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ENMU batting

Martin,Talia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Parisi,Samantha doubled to left center (0-1 F).

Lopez,Giazza struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK).

Meneses,Christina walked (3-0 BBBB).

Campbell,Kayla flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 KBKBB).

Bottom of 1st - BHSU batting

ReyesMims,Carly walked (3-2 BFBFBB).

Melendez,Jessica popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-2 KF).

KaufmanWarn,Sammie lined out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-1 BKB).

Hernandez,Desi flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 0 1 0 2

BHSU 0 0 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ENMU batting

Marsh,Emily doubled to left center (3-2 KBFBB).

Rodarte,Natalie popped up to the infield putout by ss (2-0 BB).

Ayala,Alexa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBFF); Marsh,Emily advanced to third base.

Pearce,Haleigh singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Marsh,Emily scored.

Martin,Talia walked (3-1 BKBBB); Pearce,Haleigh advanced to second base.

Parisi,Samantha grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 S).

Bottom of 2nd - BHSU batting

Mann,Caylee flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Wong,Alyssa flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Milanowski,Delaney struck out (2-3 BFBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 1 2 0 2

BHSU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ENMU batting

Lopez,Giazza doubled to left field (0-0).

Meneses,Christina singled (2-0 BB); Lopez,Giazza advanced to third base.

BHSU pitching change: Geschwill,Kaitlyn replaces Poag,Dakota.

Campbell,Kayla struck out (3-3 BBFFBS).

Marsh,Emily sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Lopez,Giazza scored; Meneses,Christina advanced to second

base.

Rodarte,Natalie singled, RBI (2-2 BKFFB); Meneses,Christina scored from second base.

Rodarte,Natalie advanced to second base.

Ayala,Alexa singled, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Rodarte,Natalie scored from second base.

Pearce,Haleigh grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - BHSU batting

Fouras,Audrey hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Simmons,Lily sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Fouras,Audrey advanced to second base.

ReyesMims,Carly fouled out to rf (1-0 B).

Melendez,Jessica fouled out to ss (1-1 BF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 3 4 0 1

BHSU 0 0 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - ENMU batting

Martin,Talia walked (3-2 KBBBKB).

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-2 BBFFFFBB); Martin,Talia advanced to second base.

Lopez,Giazza sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 K); Martin,Talia advanced to third base; Parisi,Samantha advanced to
second base.

Meneses,Christina struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Campbell,Kayla flied out to 2b (1-2 KFB).

Bottom of 4th - BHSU batting

KaufmanWarn,Sammie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Campbell,Kayla (E6) (1-0 B).

Hernandez,Desi hit by pitch (2-2 FBKFFB); KaufmanWarn,Sammie advanced to second base.

Mann,Caylee doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); KaufmanWarn,Sammie scored from second base,

unearned; Hernandez,Desi out at third base, lf to 3b.

Wong,Alyssa walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Milanowski,Delaney popped up to short (1-1 KB).

Fouras,Audrey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Mann,Caylee out at third base, ss unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 0 0 0 2

BHSU 1 1 1 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - ENMU batting

Marsh,Emily struck out looking (1-2 KBFK).

Rodarte,Natalie doubled down the left field line (1-1 KB).

Ayala,Alexa walked (3-2 SBBBFB).

ENMU substitution: Sanders,Samyrah pinch hitting for Pearce,Haleigh.

Sanders,Samyrah struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Martin,Talia struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK).

Bottom of 5th - BHSU batting

ENMU substitution: Pearce,Haleigh replaces Sanders,Samyrah at c, batting 9th.

Simmons,Lily singled down the left field line (2-2 BBKF).

ReyesMims,Carly sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Simmons,Lily advanced to second base.

Melendez,Jessica struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

KaufmanWarn,Sammie popped up to second base (2-2 FBKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 0 1 0 2

BHSU 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ENMU batting

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

Lopez,Giazza walked (3-2 BBBKSFB); Parisi,Samantha advanced to second base.

Meneses,Christina tripled to left field, 2RBI (0-0); Parisi,Samantha scored from second base; Lopez,Giazza
scored from first base.

ENMU substitution: Jaramillo,Aubrey pinch running for Meneses,Christina.

Campbell,Kayla reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Simmons,Lily (E6), RBI (1-1 BK);
Jaramillo,Aubrey scored.

Marsh,Emily sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF); Campbell,Kayla advanced to second base.

Rodarte,Natalie grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BKB); Campbell,Kayla advanced to third base.

ENMU substitution: Rodriguez,Marissa pinch hitting for Ayala,Alexa.

Rodriguez,Marissa singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 KFBBFF); Campbell,Kayla scored, unearned.

Pearce,Haleigh struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Bottom of 6th - BHSU batting

ENMU substitution: Meneses,Christina replaces Jaramillo,Aubrey at 1b, batting 4th.

ENMU substitution: Ayala,Alexa replaces Rodriguez,Marissa at 3b, batting 8th.

Hernandez,Desi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Mann,Caylee fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 BBKBF).

Wong,Alyssa walked (3-1 BKBBB).

BHSU substitution: Theiler,Brooklyn pinch hitting for Milanowski,Delaney.

Theiler,Brooklyn popped up up the middle putout by 2b (1-2 BKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 4 2 1 1

BHSU 0 0 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - ENMU batting

BHSU position change: Theiler,Brooklyn remains in the game at dh

Martin,Talia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBFFB).

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Lopez,Giazza reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Melendez,Jessica (E7) (1-2 BKK); Parisi,Samantha

advanced from first base to third base; Lopez,Giazza advanced to second base on error.

Meneses,Christina grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Parisi,Samantha scored, unearned;
Lopez,Giazza advanced to third base.

Campbell,Kayla struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK).

Bottom of 7th - BHSU batting

ENMU pitching change: Rubalcava,Angelina replaces Guillen,Miranda.

BHSU substitution: Oswald,Gracie pinch hitting for Fouras,Audrey.

Oswald,Gracie struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK).

Simmons,Lily struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK).

ReyesMims,Carly grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 1 0 1 1

BHSU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Eastern New Mexico University at Black Hills State
02/07/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Eastern New Mexico

University

0 1 3 0 0 4 1 9 10 1 11

Black Hills State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 6

Eastern New Mexico University starters:
8/lf/Martin,Talia; 20/cf/Parisi,Samantha; 28/dh/Lopez,Giazza; 15/1b/Meneses,Christina; 4/ss/Campbell,Kayla; 24/2b/Marsh,Emily;
5/rf/Rodarte,Natalie; 19/3b/Ayala,Alexa; 16/c/Pearce,Haleigh; 11/p/Guillen,Miranda;

Black Hills State starters:
01/3b/ReyesMims,Carly; 05/lf/Melendez,Jessica; 17/cf/KaufmanWarn,Sammie; 23/c/Hernandez,Desi; 08/1b/Mann,Caylee; 33/rf/Wong,Alyssa;
77/dh/Milanowski,Delaney; 11/2b/Fouras,Audrey; 03/ss/Simmons,Lily; 21/p/Poag,Dakota;

Top of 2nd - ENMU batting

Marsh,Emily doubled to left center (3-2 KBFBB).

Rodarte,Natalie popped up to the infield putout by ss (2-0 BB).

Ayala,Alexa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBFF); Marsh,Emily advanced to third base.

Pearce,Haleigh singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Marsh,Emily scored.

Martin,Talia walked (3-1 BKBBB); Pearce,Haleigh advanced to second base.

Parisi,Samantha grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 S).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - ENMU batting

Lopez,Giazza doubled to left field (0-0).

Meneses,Christina singled (2-0 BB); Lopez,Giazza advanced to third base.

BHSU pitching change: Geschwill,Kaitlyn replaces Poag,Dakota.

Campbell,Kayla struck out (3-3 BBFFBS).

Marsh,Emily sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Lopez,Giazza scored; Meneses,Christina advanced to second base.

Rodarte,Natalie singled, RBI (2-2 BKFFB); Meneses,Christina scored from second base.

Rodarte,Natalie advanced to second base.

Ayala,Alexa singled, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Rodarte,Natalie scored from second base.

Pearce,Haleigh grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - BHSU batting

KaufmanWarn,Sammie reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Campbell,Kayla (E6) (1-0 B).

Hernandez,Desi hit by pitch (2-2 FBKFFB); KaufmanWarn,Sammie advanced to second base.

Mann,Caylee doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); KaufmanWarn,Sammie scored from second base, unearned; Hernandez,Desi out at
third base, lf to 3b.

Wong,Alyssa walked (3-1 BKBBB).



Milanowski,Delaney popped up to short (1-1 KB).

Fouras,Audrey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Mann,Caylee out at third base, ss unassisted.

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - ENMU batting

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

Lopez,Giazza walked (3-2 BBBKSFB); Parisi,Samantha advanced to second base.

Meneses,Christina tripled to left field, 2RBI (0-0); Parisi,Samantha scored from second base; Lopez,Giazza scored from first base.

ENMU substitution: Jaramillo,Aubrey pinch running for Meneses,Christina.

Campbell,Kayla reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Simmons,Lily (E6), RBI (1-1 BK); Jaramillo,Aubrey scored.

Marsh,Emily sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BF); Campbell,Kayla advanced to second base.

Rodarte,Natalie grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BKB); Campbell,Kayla advanced to third base.

ENMU substitution: Rodriguez,Marissa pinch hitting for Ayala,Alexa.

Rodriguez,Marissa singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 KFBBFF); Campbell,Kayla scored, unearned.

Pearce,Haleigh struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

4 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - ENMU batting

BHSU position change: Theiler,Brooklyn remains in the game at dh

Martin,Talia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBFFB).

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Lopez,Giazza reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Melendez,Jessica (E7) (1-2 BKK); Parisi,Samantha advanced from first base to third
base; Lopez,Giazza advanced to second base on error.

Meneses,Christina grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Parisi,Samantha scored, unearned; Lopez,Giazza advanced to third
base.

Campbell,Kayla struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Eastern New Mexico University at Black Hills State
02/07/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Eastern New Mexico University 0 1 3 0 0 4 1 9 10 1 11

Black Hills State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 6

EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #8 Martin, Talia lf 3 0 0 0

2 #20 Parisi, Samantha cf 2 2 1 0

3 #28 Lopez, Giazza dh 3 2 1 0

4 #15 Meneses, Christina
#17 Jaramillo, Aubrey

1b 4

0

1

1

2

0

3

0

5 #4 Campbell, Kayla ss 5 1 0 1

6 #24 Marsh, Emily 2b 2 1 1 1

7 #5 Rodarte, Natalie rf 4 1 2 1

8 #19 Ayala, Alexa
#13 Rodriguez, Marissa

3b 2

1

0

0

1

1

1

1

9 #16 Pearce, Haleigh
#9 Sanders, Samyrah

c 3

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

Totals 30 9 10 9
Runs 0 1 3 0 0 4 1 9
Hits 1 2 4 0 1 2 0 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
LOB 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 11

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Guillen,Miranda 6.0 2 1 0 3 2 25 18 85 49
21  Rubalcava,Angelina (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13 9

Totals 7.0 2 1 0 3 4 28 21 98 58

HB: Guillen 2.

GO-FO: Guillen 2-11; Rubalcava 1-0.
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Eastern New Mexico University at Black Hills State
02/07/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Eastern New Mexico University 0 1 3 0 0 4 1 9 10 1 11

Black Hills State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 6

BLACK HILLS STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #01 Reyes Mims, Carly 3b 2 0 0 0

2 #05 Melendez, Jessica lf 3 0 0 0

3 #17 Kaufman-Warn, Sammie cf 3 1 0 0

4 #23 Hernandez, Desi c 2 0 0 0

5 #08 Mann, Caylee 1b 3 0 1 1

6 #33 Wong, Alyssa rf 1 0 0 0

7 #02 Theiler, Brooklyn
#77 Milanowski, Delaney

dh 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #24 Oswald, Gracie
#11 Fouras, Audrey

PH 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #03 Simmons, Lily ss 2 0 1 0

Totals 21 1 2 1
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hits 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 6

BHSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Poag,Dakota 2.0 5 3 3 2 1 13 11 46 24
20 Geschwill,Kaitlyn (3) 5.0 5 6 4 6 7 28 19 130 74

Totals 7.0 10 9 7 8 8 41 30 176 98

SFA: Geschwill. Inher. Rnrs: Poag 0/2.

GO-FO: Poag 3-2; Geschwill 4-2.
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